

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3826 of 2024

Revisionist :- Radha Krishna Mishra

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Lalita Mishra,Rajnish Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

Instant Criminal Revision has been filed against the dismissal of application under section 319 Cr.P.C. filed by the revisionist/informant.

Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.2 to 3, returnable at an early date, through CJM concerned.

List this case as fresh on 16.01.2025.

Counter affidavit if any, may be filed by the respondents within two weeks after service of notice.

Order Date :- 28.11.2024

Ashish/-