



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3826 of 2024

Radha Krishna Mishra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Lalita Mishra, Rajnish Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Amrita Tripathi, G.A., Neelam Pandey, Rajeev Giri, Rajnish Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted a week's time and no more to file rejoinder affidavit, failing which order shall be passed on the basis of available record.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 28.10.2025.

October 6, 2025
Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)