



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3826 of 2024

Radha Krishna Mishra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Lalita Mishra, Rajnish Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amrita Tripathi, G.A., Neelam Pandey,
Rajeev Giri, Rajnish Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 & 3 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. has prayed for time to file counter affidavit as well as information regarding pendency of Application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. 10299 of 2020 (Rahul Pasi and 2 Others Vs. State of U.P. and 3 Others) in compliance of previous order.
3. Two weeks time is granted to file the same.
4. List this case on 03.12.2025, as fresh.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

November 25, 2025

Vibha Singh