



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3826 of 2024

Radha Krishna Mishra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Lalita Mishra, Rajnish Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amrita Tripathi, G.A., Neelam Pandey,
Rajeev Giri, Rajnish Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. has filed two counter affidavits.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to file the rejoinder affidavit to both the counter affidavits within two weeks.
4. Counter and rejoinder affidavit about the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 is already exchanged.
5. List after three weeks as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 23, 2026

K.K. Maurya